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FUNCTIONING OF CCIL
Balram Shri P.;Harnsrajbhai Shri Radadiya Vitthalbhai ;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any review of the functioning of Cotton Corporation of India Limited (CCIL) has been made;

(b) if so, the time by when such review was made and the outcome thereof ;

(c) whether the CCI Ltd. has been found involved in wasteful expenditure during the last three years;

(d) if so, the details of the enquiry that has been conducted in this regard: and;

(e) the total expenditure incurred on the procurement of cotton by Cotton Corporation of India Limited (CCIL) during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam. The functions of the CCIL are reviewed on regular basis which have been found to be satisfactory.

(c): No Madam.

(d) : Question does not arise in view of (c) above.

(e): The details of expenditure incurred on the procurement of cotton by CCIL during last three years are as under:

Year    Rs. In crores

2006-07  Rs.1531.54
2007-08  Rs.1169.98
2008-09  Rs.13141.99
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